HB1317 L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services</u>. HB21-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 3, before "RECORDS" insert "EXISTING".
- 2 Page 8, line 5, strike "PRACTICE;" and substitute "PRACTICE. THIS
- 3 SUBSECTION (2)(a.5)(I) DOES NOT REQUIRE A MENTAL HEALTH
- 4 EXAMINATION PRIOR TO MAKING A RECOMMENDATION.".
- 5 Page 11, after line 11, insert:
- 6 "(b) This subsection (5.5) does not apply to a patient
- 7 EIGHTEEN TO TWENTY YEARS OF AGE IF THE PATIENT HAD A REGISTRY
- 8 IDENTIFICATION CARD PRIOR TO EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE.".
- 9 Page 19, line 14, strike the first "OR".
- 10 Page 19, line 15, strike "PURCHASE." and substitute "PURCHASE, OR IF THE
- 11 PATIENT HAD A REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARD PRIOR TO EIGHTEEN
- 12 YEARS OF AGE.".
- Page 19, line 21, strike "HOMEBOUND OR" and substitute "HOMEBOUND,".
- 14 Page 19, line 23, strike "CONCENTRATE." and substitute "CONCENTRATE,
- 15 OR IF IT WOULD BE A SIGNIFICANT PHYSICAL OR GEOGRAPHIC HARDSHIP
- 16 FOR THE PATIENT TO MAKE A DAILY PURCHASE, OR IF THE PATIENT HAD A
- 17 REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARD PRIOR TO EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE.".

** *** ** ***